
 

 
2009 Winter Predictor 

Saturday, January 24, 2009 
Skinner Butte Park – Eugene, Oregon 

13K & 6K 
 

13K Overall Results 
Place Name City Sex Age Bib Time Pace 

1 Mackay, John  Eugene, OR M 35 651 47:24.97 05:55.6 
2 Martinez, Gonzalo  Corvallis, OR M 36 573 47:52.63 05:59.1 
3 Phair, Joel  Albany, OR M 29 582 54:33.23 06:49.2 
4 Hoke, Trevor  Eugene, OR M 33 560 54:59.71 06:52.5 
5 Wedin, Colleen  Eugene, OR F 39 606 56:13.64 07:01.7 
6 Burke, Andy  Eugene, OR M 38 533 57:19.83 07:10.0 
7 Goertz, Jon  Oakridge, OR M 26 616 58:18.93 07:17.4 
8 Stromme, Jerry  Eugene, OR M 47 644 58:51.40 07:21.4 
9 Roufs, Denise  Eugene, OR F 24 590 58:59.06 07:22.4 
10 Funk, Elizabeth  Eugene, OR F 22 614 59:04.13 07:23.0 
11 Bordun, Steve  Springfield, OR M 48 652 59:10.30 07:23.8 
12 Walko, David  Eugene, OR M 37 605 1:01:48.76 07:43.6 
13 Lester, Doug  Sutherlin, OR M 56 569 1:02:01.49 07:45.2 
14 Williams, Larry  Springfield, OR M 73 640 1:02:12.21 07:46.5 
15 Eads, Donna  Roseburg, OR F 44 542 1:02:17.96 07:47.2 
16 Heintz, Anna  Eugene, OR F 24 557 1:02:28.27 07:48.5 
17 Volz, Jason  Springfield, OR M 34 604 1:03:56.93 07:59.6 
18 Ramirez, Gillermo  Eugene, OR M 48 585 1:04:41.43 08:05.2 
19 Visser, Jesse  Eugene, OR M 30 603 1:05:40.48 08:12.6 
20 Matthews, David  Eugene, OR M 46 624 1:05:43.27 08:12.9 
21 Marchington, Andrew  Eugene, OR M 24 572 1:05:59.83 08:15.0 
22 Crist, Stephanie  Springfield, OR F 36 536 1:06:56.12 08:22.0 
23 Casarez, David  Springfield, OR M 37 613 1:07:52.00 08:29.0 
24 Burnham, Kendall  Springfield, OR F 34 650 1:10:48.00 08:51.0 
25 St Clair, Brad  Philomath, OR M 51 639 1:10:54.77 08:51.8 
26 Sylliaasen, Carole  Springfield, OR F 27 601 1:11:22.00 08:55.3 
27 Drummond, Eliza  Eugene, OR F 48 541 1:12:19.38 09:02.4 
28 Jones, Robert  Eugene, OR M 65 618 1:12:21.13 09:02.6 
29 Collins, Lynn  Roseburg, OR F 44 534 1:12:34.63 09:04.3 
30 O'Donnell, Robert  Corvallis, OR M 57 642 1:12:45.69 09:05.7 
31 Olson, Leah  Eugene, OR F 22 579 1:13:15.93 09:09.5 
32 Steinmann, Eric  Wilson, WY M 24 596 1:13:16.83 09:09.6 
33 Kirkpatrick, Cara  Eugene, OR F 43 568 1:13:57.65 09:14.7 
34 Fowler, Phyllils  Sutherlin, OR F 52 550 1:14:04.39 09:15.5 
35 Hu, Wenlan  Eugene, OR F 38 617 1:15:45.19 09:28.1 
36 Johnson, Nick  Drain, OR M 38 562 1:15:58.65 09:29.8 
37 Yvanez, Jenny  Eugene, OR F 29 634 1:19:14.84 09:54.4 
38 Stewart, Eric  Eugene, OR M 18 597 1:19:52.93 09:59.1 
39 Wolfe, Whitney  Springfield, OR F 19 611 1:19:53.44 09:59.2 
40 Emanuel, Luke  Eugene, OR M 27 543 1:20:42.97 10:05.4 
41 Stanbrough, Bethany  Eugene, OR F 23 594 1:20:43.97 10:05.5 
42 Kessler, J. Ingrid  Eugene, OR F 45 565 1:22:56.27 10:22.0 



43 Wells, Curtis  Eugene, OR M 49 635 1:23:20.39 10:25.0 
44 Roybal, Karen  Springfield, OR F 32 630 1:24:30.65 10:33.8 
45 Bivens, Melissa  Eugene, OR F 29 530 1:24:32.24 10:34.0 
46 Aldous, Keri  Drain, OR F 36 526 1:32:00.99 11:30.1 
47 Johnson, Shana  Drain, OR F 35 563 1:32:01.33 11:30.2 
48 Mello, Vicky  Eugene, OR F 56 574 1:40:40.19 12:35.0 
49 Weil, Ginny  Eugene, OR F 52 608 1:41:12.75 12:39.1 
50 Gardner, Diana  Eugene, OR F 54 551 1:41:43.83 12:43.0 

 
13K Age Group Results 

Category Place Name City Age Time Pace 
       
15-19 Male       
 1 Stewart, Eric Eugene, OR 18 1:19:52.93 09:59.1 
15-19 Female       
 1 Wolfe, Whitney Springfield, OR 19 1:19:53.44 09:59.2 
20-24 Male       
 1 Marchington, Andrew Eugene, OR 24 1:05:59.83 08:15.0 
 2 Steinmann, Eric Wilson, WY 24 1:13:16.83 09:09.6 
20-24 Female       
 1 Roufs, Denise Eugene, OR 24 58:59.06 07:22.4 
 2 Funk, Elizabeth Eugene, OR 22 59:04.13 07:23.0 
 3 Heintz, Anna Eugene, OR 24 1:02:28.27 07:48.5 
 4 Olson, Leah Eugene, OR 22 1:13:15.93 09:09.5 
 5 Stanbrough, Bethany Eugene, OR 23 1:20:43.97 10:05.5 
25-29 Male       
 1 Phair, Joel Albany, OR 29 54:33.23 06:49.2 
 2 Goertz, Jon Oakridge, OR 26 58:18.93 07:17.4 
 3 Emanuel, Luke Eugene, OR 27 1:20:42.97 10:05.4 
25-29 Female       
 1 Sylliaasen, Carole Springfield, OR 27 1:11:22.00 08:55.3 
 2 Yvanez, Jenny Eugene, OR 29 1:19:14.84 09:54.4 
 3 Bivens, Melissa Eugene, OR 29 1:24:32.24 10:34.0 
30-34 Male       
 1 Hoke, Trevor Eugene, OR 33 54:59.71 06:52.5 
 2 Volz, Jason Springfield, OR 34 1:03:56.93 07:59.6 
 3 Visser, Jesse Eugene, OR 30 1:05:40.48 08:12.6 
30-34 Female       
 1 Burnham, Kendall Springfield, OR 34 1:10:48.00 08:51.0 
 2 Roybal, Karen Springfield, OR 32 1:24:30.65 10:33.8 
35-39 Male       
 1 Mackay, John Eugene, OR 35 47:24.97 05:55.6 
 2 Martinez, Gonzalo Corvallis, OR 36 47:52.63 05:59.1 
 3 Burke, Andy Eugene, OR 38 57:19.83 07:10.0 
 4 Walko, David Eugene, OR 37 1:01:48.76 07:43.6 
 5 Casarez, David Springfield, OR 37 1:07:52.00 08:29.0 
 6 Johnson, Nick Drain, OR 38 1:15:58.65 09:29.8 
35-39 Female       
 1 Wedin, Colleen Eugene, OR 39 56:13.64 07:01.7 
 2 Crist, Stephanie Springfield, OR 36 1:06:56.12 08:22.0 
 3 Hu, Wenlan Eugene, OR 38 1:15:45.19 09:28.1 
 4 Aldous, Keri Drain, OR 36 1:32:00.99 11:30.1 
 5 Johnson, Shana Drain, OR 35 1:32:01.33 11:30.2 
40-44 Female       
 1 Eads, Donna Roseburg, OR 44 1:02:17.96 07:47.2 
 2 Collins, Lynn Roseburg, OR 44 1:12:34.63 09:04.3 
 3 Kirkpatrick, Cara Eugene, OR 43 1:13:57.65 09:14.7 
45-49 Male       
 1 Stromme, Jerry Eugene, OR 47 58:51.40 07:21.4 
 2 Bordun, Steve Springfield, OR 48 59:10.30 07:23.8 
 3 Ramirez, Gillermo Eugene, OR 48 1:04:41.43 08:05.2 
 4 Matthews, David Eugene, OR 46 1:05:43.27 08:12.9 
 5 Wells, Curtis Eugene, OR 49 1:23:20.39 10:25.0 
45-49 Female       
 1 Drummond, Eliza Eugene, OR 48 1:12:19.38 09:02.4 
 2 Kessler, J. Ingrid Eugene, OR 45 1:22:56.27 10:22.0 
50-54 Male       



 1 St Clair, Brad Philomath, OR 51 1:10:54.77 08:51.8 
50-54 Female       
 1 Fowler, Phyllils Sutherlin, OR 52 1:14:04.39 09:15.5 
 2 Weil, Ginny Eugene, OR 52 1:41:12.75 12:39.1 
 3 Gardner, Diana Eugene, OR 54 1:41:43.83 12:43.0 
55-59 Male       
 1 Lester, Doug Sutherlin, OR 56 1:02:01.49 07:45.2 
 2 O'Donnell, Robert Corvallis, OR 57 1:12:45.69 09:05.7 
55-59 Female       
 1 Mello, Vicky Eugene, OR 56 1:40:40.19 12:35.0 
65-69 Male       
 1 Jones, Robert Eugene, OR 65 1:12:21.13 09:02.6 
70-74 Male       
 1 Williams , Larry Springfield, OR 73 1:02:12.21 07:46.5 

 
13K Prediction Results 

Place Bib First Last Actual Predicted Difference 
1 624 David Matthews 1:05:43 1:05:40 00:03.2 
2 603 Jesse Visser 1:05:40 1:05:37 00:03.4 
3 574 Vicky Mello 1:40:40 1:40:32 00:08.1 
4 613 David Casarez 1:07:52 1:08:09 00:17.0 
5 568 Cara Kirkpatrick 1:13:58 1:14:16 00:18.4 
6 560 Trevor Hoke 0:55:00 0:55:20 00:20.3 
7 644 Jerry Stromme 0:58:51 0:58:30 00:21.4 
8 541 Eliza Drummond 1:12:19 1:11:45 00:34.0 
9 608 Ginny Weil 1:41:13 1:40:33 00:39.7 

10 617 Wenlan Hu 1:15:45 1:15:05 00:40.1 
11 650 Kendall Burnham 1:10:48 1:10:00 00:48.0 
12 573 Gonzalo Martinez 0:47:53 0:48:47 00:54.4 
13 614 Elizabeth Funk 0:59:04 0:59:59 00:54.9 
14 534 Lynn Collins 1:12:35 1:13:34 00:59.4 
15 550 Phyllils Fowler 1:14:04 1:15:06 01:01.7 
16 542 Donna Eads 1:02:18 1:03:20 01:02.1 
17 652 Steve Bordun 0:59:10 1:00:15 01:04.7 
18 618 Robert Jones 1:12:21 1:13:30 01:09.0 
19 551 Diana Gardner 1:41:44 1:43:00 01:16.2 
20 642 Robert O'Donnell 1:12:46 1:11:10 01:35.6 
21 536 Stephanie Crist 1:06:56 1:08:46 01:49.9 
22 526 Keri Aldous 1:32:01 1:34:05 02:04.1 
23 557 Anna Heintz 1:02:28 1:04:37 02:09.0 
24 606 Colleen Wedin 0:56:14 0:58:29 02:15.4 
25 601 Carole Sylliaasen 1:11:22 1:09:00 02:22.0 
26 640 Larry Williams 1:02:12 1:04:38 02:25.8 
27 582 Joel Phair 0:54:33 0:57:13 02:39.8 
28 533 Andy Burke 0:57:20 0:54:40 02:39.8 
29 651 John Mackay 0:47:25 0:50:10 02:45.1 
30 565 J. Ingrid Kessler 1:22:56 1:25:52 02:55.8 
31 563 Shana Johnson 1:32:01 1:35:00 02:58.9 
32 605 David Walko 1:01:49 1:04:48 02:59.3 
33 616 Jon Goertz 0:58:19 0:55:12 03:06.9 
34 635 Curtis Wells 1:23:20 1:26:48 03:27.7 
35 604 Jason Volz 1:03:56 1:08:15 04:18.9 
36 569 Doug Lester 1:02:01 0:57:22 04:39.4 
37 585 Gillermo Ramirez 1:04:41 1:00:00 04:41.1 
38 562 Nick Johnson 1:15:59 1:21:00 05:01.4 
39 639 Brad  St Clair 1:10:55 1:16:00 05:05.3 
40 596 Eric Steinmann 1:13:17 1:20:00 06:43.2 
41 579 Leah Olson 1:13:16 1:20:00 06:44.1 
42 634 Jenny Yvanez 1:19:15 1:26:27 07:12.2 
43 630 Karen Roybal 1:24:31 1:17:12 07:18.6 
44 530 Melissa Bivens 1:24:32 1:16:00 08:32.2 
45 572 Andrew Marchington 1:06:00 1:15:00 09:00.2 



46 611 Whitney Wolfe 1:19:53 1:30:30 10:36.6 
47 590 Denise Roufs 0:58:59 1:10:00 11:01.0 
48 597 Eric Stewart 1:19:53 1:32:14 12:21.1 
49 543 Luke Emanuel 1:20:43 1:05:00 15:42.9 
50 594 Bethany Stanbrough 1:20:44 1:05:00 15:43.9 

 
6K Overall Results 

Place Name City Sex Age Bib Time Pace 

1 Ramirez, Fernando  Eugene, OR M 23 636 19:43.54 05:19.0 

2 Havlanson, Bryan  Eugene, OR M 22 647 22:59.21 06:11.8 

3 Lee, Zach  Drain, OR M 26 622 25:39.37 06:54.9 

4 Adams, Pookie  Eugene, OR F 49 645 25:41.77 06:55.6 

5 Farrar, Kraig  Albany, OR M 16 545 26:41.80 07:11.8 

6 Love, Jack  Eugene, OR M 9 623 28:06.47 07:34.6 

7 Desmond, Cully  Mcminnville, OR M 38 538 29:37.19 07:59.0 

8 Traylor, Nate  Eugene, OR M 27 602 29:52.78 08:03.2 

9 Krupa, Gregory  Eugene, OR M 21 641 30:33.73 08:14.3 

10 Cooper, Becca  Corvallis, OR F 23 535 30:47.65 08:18.0 

11 DeFranco, Kasey  Eugene, OR F 30 537 30:54.24 08:19.8 

12 Bartlett, Kirsten  Eugene, OR F 48 528 30:59.98 08:21.3 

13 Root, Taylor  West Linn, OR M 21 629 31:01.85 08:21.8 

14 Duquette, Elaine  Eugene, OR F 40 637 31:23.63 08:27.7 

15 Ritchie, Eric  Eugene, OR M 11 627 32:03.58 08:38.5 

16 Boyd, Sam  Eugene, OR M 22 531 32:27.81 08:45.0 

17 Goertz, Jim  Oregon City, OR M 58 615 32:51.59 08:51.4 

18 Forrester, Neal  Springfield, OR M 56 549 32:56.00 08:52.6 

19 Irvin, Renee  Eugene, OR F 46 561 33:38.89 09:04.2 

20 Wileman, Andrew  Eugene, OR M 32 609 34:07.18 09:11.8 

21 Fetters Duffy, Austin  Eugene, OR M 11 548 34:27.73 09:17.3 

22 Witten, Dennis  Eugene, OR M 35 610 34:43.28 09:21.5 

23 Slater, Brian  Eugene, OR M 30 631 35:12.50 09:29.4 

24 Lupercio, Frank  Eugene, OR M 40 570 35:26.48 09:33.2 

25 Monosoff, Nate  Portland, OR M 27 577 35:30.20 09:34.2 

26 Steinbach, Sara  Portland, OR F 27 595 35:30.99 09:34.4 

27 Goers, Emily  Springfield, OR M 27 553 35:38.64 09:36.5 

28 Desmond, Danielle  Mcminnville, OR F 31 539 35:51.58 09:39.9 

29 Barricks, Adria  Philomath, OR F 19 612 35:54.83 09:40.8 

30 Anderson, Penny  Lebanon, OR F 28 527 36:07.87 09:44.3 

31 Sogge, Jamie  Eugene, OR F 25 592 36:12.49 09:45.6 

32 Oviatt, Jared  Albany, OR M 33 581 36:26.53 09:49.4 

33 Ritchie, Jill  Eugene, OR F 38 628 36:27.99 09:49.8 

34 Oviatt, Heidi  Albany, OR F 31 580 36:29.93 09:50.3 

35 Sweeney, Scott  Springfield, OR M 31 600 36:41.83 09:53.5 

36 Lynch, Jennifer  Eugene, OR F 33 571 37:43.03 10:10.0 

37 King, Beccy  Eugene, OR F 33 566 37:45.07 10:10.5 

38 Philipson, Julia  Eugene, OR F 26 583 37:51.13 10:12.2 

39 Ruediger, Chelsea  Corvallis, OR F 26 591 37:52.39 10:12.5 

40 Bauder, Tiff  Eugene, OR F 30 529 37:58.66 10:14.2 

41 Kimberly, Camryn  Newberg, OR F 10 619 38:58.80 10:30.4 

42 Robeson, Dennis  Eugene, OR M 61 587 39:08.57 10:33.0 

43 Wedin, Ken  Eugene, OR M 63 607 39:09.93 10:33.4 

44 Swegles, Eric  Eugene, OR M 67 632 39:23.63 10:37.1 

45 Dods, Jane  Springfield, OR F 73 540 39:27.39 10:38.1 

46 Hinds, Edie  Corvallis, OR F 56 558 40:35.48 10:56.5 

47 Patton, Andie  Marcola, OR F 48 625 40:38.09 10:57.2 



48 Sumpter, Gina  Springfield, OR F 42 599 40:39.28 10:57.5 

49 King, Greg  Eugene, OR M 34 567 41:17.35 11:07.7 

50 King, Tiffany  Eugene, OR F 29 621 42:23.21 11:25.5 

51 Mittge, Erika  Eugene, OR F 30 576 42:45.15 11:31.4 

52 Gates, Devika  Eugene, OR F 24 552 42:45.92 11:31.6 

53 Troftgruben, Sheri  Corvallis, OR F 45 638 43:23.63 11:41.8 

54 Robeson, Maureen  Eugene, OR F 59 588 43:37.25 11:45.5 

55 Reed, Emily  Drain, OR F 27 626 45:46.08 12:20.2 

56 Kimberly, Jayme  Newberg, OR F 30 620 47:23.08 12:46.3 

57 Robinson, Cristy  Eugene, OR F 40 589 48:20.78 13:01.9 

58 Brook, Zel  Corvallis, OR F 62 532 48:37.31 13:06.3 

59 Goodman, Dorotea  Jasper, OR F 50 554 50:09.04 13:31.1 

60 Ponichtera, Michael  Springfield, OR M 60 584 52:06.63 14:02.8 

61 Pearn, Audrey  Florence, OR F 69 646 52:10.49 14:03.8 

62 Spellman, Jennifer  Eugene, OR F 27 593 52:27.32 14:08.3 

63 Whiting, Bradford  Corvallis, OR M 61 633 54:14.04 14:37.1 

64 Smith, Jodie  Junction City, OR F 46 649 57:15.60 15:26.0 

65 Farris, Aidan  Salem, OR M 11 546 58:24.04 15:44.5 

66 McCabe, Sally  Pleasant Hill, OR F 58 648 58:48.07 15:51.0 

67 Bartrum, Lynn  Junction City, OR F 55 643 58:49.23 15:51.3 

68 Farris, Valerie  Salem, OR F 49 547 1:13:57.25 19:56.0 
 

6K Age Group Results 
Category Place Name City Age Time Pace 
       
14 & Under Female       
 1 Kimberly, Camryn Newberg, OR 10 38:58.80 10:30.4 
14 & Under Male       
 1 Love, Jack Eugene, OR 9 28:06.47 07:34.6 
 2 Ritchie, Eric Eugene, OR 11 32:03.58 08:38.5 
 3 Fetters Duffy, Austin Eugene, OR 11 34:27.73 09:17.3 
 4 Farris, Aidan Salem, OR 11 58:24.04 15:44.5 
15-19 Female       
 1 Barricks, Adria Philomath, OR 19 35:54.83 09:40.8 
15-19 Male       
 1 Farrar, Kraig Albany, OR 16 26:41.80 07:11.8 
20-24 Female       
 1 Cooper, Becca Corvallis, OR 23 30:47.65 08:18.0 
 2 Gates, Devika Eugene, OR 24 42:45.92 11:31.6 
20-24 Male       
 1 Ramirez , Fernando Eugene, OR 23 19:43.54 05:19.0 
 2 Havlanson, Bryan Eugene, OR 22 22:59.21 06:11.8 
 3 Krupa, Gregory Eugene, OR 21 30:33.73 08:14.3 
 4 Root, Taylor West Linn, OR 21 31:01.85 08:21.8 
 5 Boyd, Sam Eugene, OR 22 32:27.81 08:45.0 
25-29 Female       
 1 Steinbach, Sara Portland, OR 27 35:30.99 09:34.4 
 2 Anderson, Penny Lebanon, OR 28 36:07.87 09:44.3 
 3 Sogge, Jamie Eugene, OR 25 36:12.49 09:45.6 
 4 Philipson, Julia Eugene, OR 26 37:51.13 10:12.2 
 5 Ruediger, Chelsea Corvallis, OR 26 37:52.39 10:12.5 
 6 King, Tiffany Eugene, OR 29 42:23.21 11:25.5 
 7 Reed, Emily Drain, OR 27 45:46.08 12:20.2 
 8 Spellman, Jennifer Eugene, OR 27 52:27.32 14:08.3 
25-29 Male       
 1 Lee, Zach Drain, OR 26 25:39.37 06:54.9 
 2 Traylor, Nate Eugene, OR 27 29:52.78 08:03.2 
 3 Monosoff, Nate Portland, OR 27 35:30.20 09:34.2 
 4 Goers, Emily Springfield, OR 27 35:38.64 09:36.5 
30-34 Female       
 1 DeFranco, Kasey Eugene, OR 30 30:54.24 08:19.8 
 2 Desmond, Danielle Mcminnville, OR 31 35:51.58 09:39.9 
 3 Oviatt, Heidi Albany, OR 31 36:29.93 09:50.3 



 4 Lynch, Jennifer Eugene, OR 33 37:43.03 10:10.0 
 5 King, Beccy Eugene, OR 33 37:45.07 10:10.5 
 6 Bauder, Tiff Eugene, OR 30 37:58.66 10:14.2 
 7 Mittge, Erika Eugene, OR 30 42:45.15 11:31.4 
 8 Kimberly, Jayme Newberg, OR 30 47:23.08 12:46.3 
30-34 Male       
 1 Wileman, Andrew Eugene, OR 32 34:07.18 09:11.8 
 2 Slater, Brian Eugene, OR 30 35:12.50 09:29.4 
 3 Oviatt, Jared Albany, OR 33 36:26.53 09:49.4 
 4 Sweeney, Scott Springfield, OR 31 36:41.83 09:53.5 
 5 King, Greg Eugene, OR 34 41:17.35 11:07.7 
35-39 Female       
 1 Ritchie, Jill Eugene, OR 38 36:27.99 09:49.8 
35-39 Male       
 1 Desmond, Cully Mcminnville, OR 38 29:37.19 07:59.0 
 2 Witten, Dennis Eugene, OR 35 34:43.28 09:21.5 
40-44 Female       
 1 Duquette, Elaine Eugene, OR 40 31:23.63 08:27.7 
 2 Sumpter, Gina Springfield, OR 42 40:39.28 10:57.5 
 3 Robinson, Cristy Eugene, OR 40 48:20.78 13:01.9 
40-44 Male       
 1 Lupercio, Frank Eugene, OR 40 35:26.48 09:33.2 
45-49 Female       
 1 Adams , Pookie Eugene, OR 49 25:41.77 06:55.6 
 2 Bartlett, Kirsten Eugene, OR 48 30:59.98 08:21.3 
 3 Irvin, Renee Eugene, OR 46 33:38.89 09:04.2 
 4 Patton, Andie Marcola, OR 48 40:38.09 10:57.2 
 5 Troftgruben, Sheri Corvallis, OR 45 43:23.63 11:41.8 
 6 Smith , Jodie Junction City, OR 46 57:15.60 15:26.0 
 7 Farris, Valerie Salem, OR 49 1:13:57.25 19:56.0 
50-54 Female       
 1 Goodman, Dorotea Jasper, OR 50 50:09.04 13:31.1 
55-59 Female       
 1 Hinds, Edie Corvallis, OR 56 40:35.48 10:56.5 
 2 Robeson, Maureen Eugene, OR 59 43:37.25 11:45.5 
 3 McCabe , Sally Pleasant Hill, OR 58 58:48.07 15:51.0 
 4 Bartrum, Lynn Junction City, OR 55 58:49.23 15:51.3 
55-59 Male       
 1 Goertz, Jim Oregon City, OR 58 32:51.59 08:51.4 
 2 Forrester, Neal Springfield, OR 56 32:56.00 08:52.6 
60-64 Female       
 1 Brook, Zel Corvallis, OR 62 48:37.31 13:06.3 
60-64 Male       
 1 Robeson, Dennis Eugene, OR 61 39:08.57 10:33.0 
 2 Wedin, Ken Eugene, OR 63 39:09.93 10:33.4 
 3 Ponichtera, Michael Springfield, OR 60 52:06.63 14:02.8 
 4 Whiting, Bradford Corvallis, OR 61 54:14.04 14:37.1 
65-69 Female       
 1 Pearn, Audrey Florence, OR 69 52:10.49 14:03.8 
65-69 Male       
 1 Swegles, Eric Eugene, OR 67 39:23.63 10:37.1 
70-74 Female       
 1 Dods, Jane Springfield, OR 73 39:27.39 10:38.1 

 
6K Prediction Results 

Place Bib First Last Actual Predicted Difference 
1 592 Jamie Sogge 0:36:12 0:36:12 00:00.4 
2 558 Edie Hinds 0:40:35 0:40:38 00:02.6 
3 545 Kraig Farrar 0:26:42 0:26:45 00:03.2 
4 535 Becca Cooper 0:30:48 0:30:41 00:06.6 
5 602 Nate Traylor 0:29:53 0:29:42 00:10.7 
6 561 Renee Irvin 0:33:39 0:33:28 00:10.8 
7 610 Dennis Witten 0:34:43 0:34:32 00:11.2 
8 584 Michael Ponichtera 0:52:07 0:51:54 00:12.6 
9 553 Emily Goers 0:35:39 0:35:52 00:13.4 

10 576 Erika Mittge 0:42:45 0:42:29 00:16.1 
11 552 Devika Gates 0:42:46 0:42:29 00:16.9 



12 595 Sara Steinbach 0:35:31 0:35:53 00:22.1 
13 577 Nate Monosoff 0:35:30 0:35:53 00:22.8 
14 641 Gregory Krupa 0:30:34 0:31:00 00:26.3 
15 538 Cully Desmond 0:29:37 0:30:06 00:28.9 
16 600 Scott Sweeney 0:36:42 0:37:12 00:30.2 
17 638 Sheri Troftgruben 0:43:24 0:44:00 00:36.4 
18 549 Neal Forrester 0:32:56 0:33:33 00:37.0 
19 631 Brian Slater 0:35:13 0:34:34 00:38.5 
20 615 Jim  Goertz 0:32:51 0:33:33 00:41.5 
21 566 Beccy King 0:37:45 0:37:00 00:45.0 
22 529 Tiff Bauder 0:37:59 0:38:52 00:53.4 
23 612 Adria Barricks 0:35:55 0:35:00 00:54.8 
24 627 Eric Ritchie 0:32:03 0:33:00 00:56.5 
25 531 Sam Boyd 0:32:28 0:31:30 00:57.8 
26 527 Penny Anderson 0:36:08 0:35:00 01:07.8 
27 636 Fernando Ramirez 0:19:44 0:21:00 01:16.5 
28 623 Jack Love 0:28:07 0:26:48 01:18.6 
29 607 Ken Wedin 0:39:10 0:40:29 01:19.1 
30 609 Andrew Wileman 0:34:07 0:35:34 01:26.9 
31 546 Aidan Farris 0:58:24 0:59:51 01:27.0 
32 540 Jane Dods 0:39:27 0:38:00 01:27.3 
33 528 Kirsten Bartlett 0:31:00 0:32:30 01:30.1 
34 580 Heidi Oviatt 0:36:30 0:38:00 01:30.1 
35 629 Taylor Root 0:31:02 0:29:30 01:31.8 
36 588 Maureen Robeson 0:43:37 0:42:00 01:37.2 
37 646 Audrey Pearn 0:52:10 0:54:02 01:51.6 
38 581 Jared Oviatt 0:36:27 0:34:33 01:53.5 
39 619 Camryn Kimberly 0:38:58 0:37:00 01:58.0 
40 647 Bryan Havlanson 0:22:59 0:25:00 02:01.0 
41 548 Austin Fetters Duffy 0:34:28 0:32:18 02:09.7 
42 571 Jennifer Lynch 0:37:43 0:35:25 02:18.0 
43 626 Emily Reed 0:45:46 0:48:22 02:36.0 
44 628 Jill Ritchie 0:36:28 0:33:40 02:47.9 
45 621 Tiffany King 0:42:23 0:45:18 02:54.7 
46 622 Zach Lee 0:25:39 0:28:44 03:04.7 
47 537 Kasey DeFranco 0:30:54 0:34:00 03:05.8 
48 587 Dennis Robeson 0:39:08 0:36:00 03:08.5 
49 567 Greg King 0:41:17 0:38:00 03:17.3 
50 532 Zel Brook 0:48:37 0:52:08 03:30.7 
51 648 Sally McCabe 0:58:48 0:55:14 03:34.0 
52 547 Valerie Farris 1:13:57 1:09:37 04:20.0 
53 539 Danielle Desmond 0:35:52 0:31:31 04:20.5 
54 637 Elaine Duquette 0:31:24 0:36:00 04:36.4 
55 649 Jodie Smith 0:57:16 1:02:00 04:44.4 
56 570 Frank Lupercio 0:35:26 0:30:00 05:26.4 
57 633 Bradford Whiting 0:54:14 1:00:00 05:46.0 
58 620 Jayme Kimberly 0:47:23 0:53:35 06:12.0 
59 632 Eric Swegles 0:39:24 0:33:10 06:13.6 
60 591 Chelsea Ruediger 0:37:52 0:44:30 06:37.7 
61 583 Julia Philipson 0:37:51 0:44:30 06:38.9 
62 625 Andie Patton 0:40:38 0:48:00 07:22.0 
63 589 Cristy Robinson 0:48:21 0:56:10 07:49.3 
64 599 Gina Sumpter 0:40:39 0:50:00 09:20.8 
65 554 Dorotea Goodman 0:50:09 1:00:30 10:21.0 
66 593 Jennifer Spellman 0:52:27 1:05:06 12:38.7 
67 645 Pookie Adams 0:25:42 0:00:00 25:41.7 
68 643 Lynn Bartram 0:58:49 1:30:00 31:11.0 

 


